

Cook County Board of Review
Office of the Secretary
118 North Clark Street
Room 608
Chicago, Illinois 60602
312-603-6649; Fax: 312-603-3643

TAXPAYER -ATTENTION

NOTICE OF THE BOARD OF REVIEW OF COOK COUNTY OF THE TIME OF ITS MEETING FOR THE PURPOSE OF REVISING ASSESSMENTS OF REAL ESTATE FOR THE TOWNS IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PURSUANT TO THE ILLINOIS PROPERTY TAX CODE [35 ILCS 200/16-105 AND 16-110]. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Review of Cook County, Illinois will hold its regular board meeting on July 6, 2021 at the hour of 9:00 a.m

In compliance with the Governor's Executive Orders 2020-7, 2020-10, and 2020-18, attendance at this meeting will be by remote means only. Instructions for how to attend this meeting will be provided the Cook County Board of Review webpage at https://www.cookcountyboardofreview.com/news/bor-session-public-meeting

This shall be the opening meeting of the 2021 session of the Board of Review for the purpose of revising and correcting the 2021 assessments of Real Estate in Cook County, made by the Assessor of Cook County, Illinois. Meetings of this Board will continue from this day and until all complaints affecting the 2021 assessments of Real Estate in all towns and townships of Cook County shall have been heard and adjudicate.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that the Board of Review shall from time to time publish notices which shall specify the date and place at which complaints may be filed for each town in Cook County regarding the revision and correction of Real Estate Assessments made by the County Assessor. Such notices shall be published once in at least one newspaper of general circulation in Cook County, Illinois. Such notices shall specify that complaining taxpayers shall have at least twenty (20) days after the date of publication in which to file complaints.

Done by the Board of Review of Cook County, Illinois in said County, this June 29, 2021